

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 975 of 2025

Pachay Laguri		Appellant
Versus		
1.The State of Jharkhand		
2.Ravindra Laguri		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mrs. Vani Kumari, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Naveen Kumar Ganjhu, APP

03/Dated:03rd February, 2026

It appears from the office note that neither duly signed A/D of Respondent No.2 nor undelivered notice has been received as yet and the service report kept at Flag-X reveals that item was delivered.

2. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that no Interlocutory Application for grant of bail has been filed.
3. Accordingly, the learned APP is directed to get served notice of this appeal upon the informant of this case through the Officer In-charge of the concerned Police Station and file affidavit.
4. Let a copy of this order be served upon the learned APP for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)