

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (SJ) No. 975 of 2025

Pachay Laguri **Appellant(s)**
Vrs.
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Respondent(s)**

.....
CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR
For the Appellant(s) : None
For the State :

04/21.04.2026 Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. With a view to give an opportunity, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

21.04.2026
A. Mohanty/Raja

Uploaded
____/____/2026