

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.975 of 2025

....

Pachay Laguri	Versus	 Appellant
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.		 Respondents

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Ms. Renuka Trivedy, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Arun Kr. Dey. A.P.P.

....

05/09.06.2026

1. In spite of valid service of notice, nobody appears on behalf of the respondent No.2.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant has sought adjournment and the I.A. No.6818 of 2026 filed for grant of bail has not been pressed today.
3. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

09.06.2026
Shahid/
uploaded