

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 975 of 2025

Pachay Laguri Appellant(s)

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Respondent(s)

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Aniket Ranjan, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Arup Kr. Dey, A.P.P.

I.A. No.6818 of 2026

06/20.07.2026 After some arguments, learned counsel for the appellant seeks to withdraw the present interlocutory application seeking suspension of sentence and grant of ad-interim bail during pendency of the present appeal.

2. Learned A.P.P. is present and does not raise any objection.

3. In that view of the matter, I.A. No. 6818 of 2026 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

20.07.2026
A. Mohanty

Uploaded
____/____/2026